August 27, 2014
                                                        East Building, PHH-30
U.S. Department                                                                                                            1200 New Jersey Avenue S.E.
of Transportation                                                                                                            Washington, D.C.  20590
Pipeline and Hazardous
Materials Safety Administration
 DOT-SP 15713
(FIRST REVISION)

Elongation
at 2"
(%)
Mild Steel
Correction
Factor
(C f )
N08020 Alloy 20 SA-240/A 240 550 20 30 0.85
N08367 AL6XN SA-240/A 240 690 20 30 0.78
R50400 Titanium, Grade 2 SB-265 345 29 20 1.00
R50400 Titanium, CC2497-2 SB-265 400 25 20 1.00
R50550 Titanium, Grade 3 SB-265 450 22 18 1.00
S31200 LDX 1200 SA-240/A 240 690 20 25 0.83
S31260 LDX 1260 SA-240/A 240 690 20 20 0.90
S31803 LDX 1803 SA-240/A 240 620 20 25 0.86
S32001 LDX 2001 SA-240/A 240 620 20 25 0.86
S32003 LDX 2003 SA-240/A 240 690 20 25 0.83
S32101 LDX 2101 SA-240/A 240 700 20 30 0.78
S32205 LDX 2205 SA-240/A 240 655 20 25 0.85
S32304 LDX 2304 SA-240/A 240 600 20 25 0.87
S32520 LDX 2520 SA-240/A 240 770 20 25 0.80
S32760 LDX 2760 SA-240/A 240 750 20 25 0.81
S32906 LDX 2906 SA-240/A 240 750 20 25 0.81
Typical Notes:
A) ASTM minimum elongation values are used in the calculation of the Correction Factor where they are
greater than
49CFR 178.274(c)(10) calculated values.